Single Season Records

Hits

78
67
23
51
50
48
48
47
45
45
43
43
43
41
41

Runs Scored

Rank Player Season Year

1 Deb Hoogeveen Summer 1975

2 Deb Hoogeveen Summer 1976

3 Deb Richarz Summer 1975

- Darla Gramstad Summer 1992

5 Cindy Dreessen Summer 1977

6 Marissa Childress Summer 2012

6 Cindy Dreessen Summer 1975

7 Cindy Dreessen Summer 1976
) Kathy Ranschau Summer i
8 Deb Richarz Summer 1976
9) Jo Flier Summer 1976
9) Annette Ranschau ~ Summer 1976
9) Lisa Van Steenwyk  Summer 1989
10)  Shelly Snyders Summer 1973

J)  Ann Kerkvliet Summer 1976
Scored

Player Season Year

Deb Hoogeveen Summer 1975

Deb Hoogeveen Summer 1976

Deb Hoogeveen Summer 1974

Deb Richarz Summer 1976

Annette Ranschau ~ Summer 1976

Kathy Ranschau Summer 1976

Cindy Dreessen Summer 1977

Lori Bosler Summer 1975

Annette Ranschau ~ Summer 1975

Darla Gramstad Summer 1992

Player Season

Deb Richarz Summer

Shelly Snyders Summer

Cindy Dreessen Summer

Cindy Dreessen Summer

Deb Richarz Summer

Annette Ranschau Summer

Deb Hoogeveen Summer

Jo Flier Summer

Annette Ranschau Summer

Deb Richarz Summer

69
66
52
52
52
31
50
48
48
48

Year
1975
1974
1976
1975
1976
1975
1976
1976
1976
1974

RBI’s
75
54
53
52
22
50
48
47
45
43
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Rank

Playver

Marissa Childress
Deb Richarz
Chaydon Metzger
Deb Richarz

Lisa Van Steenwyk
Brittany Sehr
Chaydon Metzger
Caitlyn Grotewold
MMariah Moser
Annette Ranschau
Shari Niemeyer
Becky Kippley
Kelly Myrlie
Denyelle Viereck
Jordyn Kramer
Denyelle Viereck
Deb Richarz

Jane Richarz
Cindy Dreessen
Tasha Gacke
Keely Lawton
Libby Grotewold
Amy Bauman
Marissa Childress

Player

Deb Richarz

Deb Richarz

Jo Flier

Lisa Van Steenwyk
Rosie Rozeboom
Annette Ranschau
Lori Dreessen
Lori Dreessen
Annette Ranschau
Annette Ranschau
Deb Hoogeveen
Shari Roemen
Annette Ranschau
Shelly Snyders
Deb Richarz
Annette Ranschau
Cindy Dreessen
Cindy Dreessen
Keely Lawton
Mariah Moser

Season
Summer
Summer
Summer
Fall
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Fall

Fall

Fall
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer

Season
Summer
Fall
Summer
Summer
Fall

Fall
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summeér
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Fall
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer
Summer

Year
2012
1975
2016
1975
1989
2004
2015
2012
2012
1976
2002
2004
2010
. 2011
2016
2012
1974
1978
1978
2004
2004
2009
2009
2011

Year
1975
1975
1976
1989
1972
1974
1978
1979
1974
1975
1976
1983
1972
1974
1974
1976
1977
1978
2005
2010

Doubles
17 =
11
10
10
10
10
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Triples
10
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lome Runs

Rank Player Season Year Home Runs
1 Micayla Ter Wee Summer 2016 10
2 Annette Ranschau Fall 1975 9
3) Courtney Knobloch Summer 2016 6
3) Marissa Childress Summer 2012 6
4) Cindy Dreessen Summer 1974 5
4) Deb Richarz Fall 1974 5
4) Deb Hoogeveen Summer 1976 5
(5) Cindy Dreessen Summer "~ 1976 4
(5) Deb Richarz Summer 1975 4
(5) Lori Dreessen Summer 1978 <
i (5) Doreen Pottebaum Summer 1981 4
s 5 Barb Childress Summer 1983 4
<. (5) Erika Newborg Summer 2011 4
Tost Walks
Rank Player Season Year Walks
1 Lori Bosler Summer 1975 35
7 Doreen Pottebaum Summer 1979 34
3) Lori Bosler Summer 1976 29
3) Linda Grotewold Summer 1979 29
3) Donelle Gramstad Summer 1993 29
4 Lori Grotewold Summer 1979 21
(5) Lori Bosler Fall 1975 26
%) Priscilla Tracy Summer 1983 26
: 6 Priscilla Tracy Summer 1982 25
. (7) Kathy Ranschau Summer 1976 24
L. (7) Lori Bosler Summer 1976 24
. (7 Fran Nelson Summer 1989 24
3. (7 Leslee Grotewold Summer 1983 24

) denotes tie




Batting Average

Player

Deb Hoogeveen
Deb Hoogeveen
Deb Hoogeveen
Deb Hoogeveen
Deb Richarz
Annette Ranschau
Deb Richarz

Jo Flier

Darla Gramstad
(10) Lori Bosler

(10)  Elizabeth Ageson

OO0 O N W =

() denotes tie

Season
Summer
Summer
Fall
Summer
Fall

Fall
Summer
Fall
Summer
Fall
Summer

Year
1976
1975
1975
1973
1975
1974
1976
1975
1992
1974
2007

Average
.644
.614
581
562
544
537
524
.520
S15
510
S10




Career Doubles

Career Records

Career
Rank Player Doubles
1. 1 Deb Richarz 45
2. 2 Cindy Dreessen 39
3. 3 Marissa Childress 33
4. 4 Deb Hoogeveen 28
5. 5 Tasha Gacke 23
6. (6) Chaydon Metzger 22
7. (6) Shelly Snyders 22
8. (6) Brittany Sehr 22
9. (7) Becky Kippley 21
10. @) Keely Lawton 21
11. (®) Ann Kerkvliet 19
12. &) Kelly Myrlie 19
13, ) Denyelle Viereck 18
14. 9) Kali Kerkvliet 18
15. 10 Kathy Ranschau 17
16. (11) Kerri Kramer 16
17 (1 Libby Gerber 16
18. (12) Courtney Knobloch 15
19. (12) 6 others 15
Career Triples
Career
Rank Player Triples
1. 1 Deb Richarz 33
2. 2 Annette Ranschau 28
3. 3 Cindy Dreessen 24
4. 4 Lori Dreessen 15
5. 5 Shelly Snyders 12
6. (6) Alice Ranschau 10
7. ) Deb Hoogeveen 10
8. (6) Kathy Ranschau 10
9. (6) Nancy Childress 10
10. (7) Jo Flier 9
11. (7 Lisa Van Steenwyk 9
12. (8) Jessica Proffitt 8
13. (&) Keely Lawton 8
14. ®) Lori Langenhorst 8




Career Home Runs

Rank

1. 1

2. 2

3. 3

= 4

5 (5)
6. %)
7 (6)
8. @)
9. (7)
10. (8
11. )
12.. 9
13. )
14, 9
15 ©
16. 9)
17. 9
18. 9)

() denotes tie

Player
Cindy Dreessen

Annette Ranschau
Micayla Ter Wee
Deb Richarz
Courtney Knobloch
Lori Dreessen
Marissa Childress
Deb Hoogeveen
Kathy Ranschau”
Tasha Gacke
Chaydon Metzger
Amy Vanden Bosch
Doreen Pottebaum
Jo Flier

Keely Lawton
Kelly Myrlie

Erika Newborg
Jamie Tracy

Career
Home
Runs
21

18

17

16

10

10
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Single Season Team Records

1.

(8]

Most Wins

Most Home Runs

. Most Triples

Most Doubles

Most Hits

Most Runs Scored

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

Summer

1976

2016

1976

2012

1976

1976

32

21

28

59

316

443




Single Season Team Batting Average

3 Fall 1975 469
s Summer 1976 452
3. Fall 1974 443
4. Summer 1973 425
5 Summer 1975 420
6. Fall 1972 384
7 Summer 1974 367
8. Summer 1980 358
9. Summer 2012 342
10. Fall 1977 336
11 Summer 1985 332
28 Fall 1976 ' 330
13. Summer 1977 ' 329
14. Summer 1978 326
55 Summer 1992 321
(16) Summer 1981 320
(16) Summer 2005 320

() denotes tie




Pitching History

Year Pitcher

2003 Kali Kerkvliet

2004 Kali Kerkvliet

2005 Kali Kerkvliet

2006 Kali Kerkvliet

2007 Kali Kerkvliet

2007 Alison Kerkvliet
2008 Alison Kerkvliet
2008 Taylor TeGrootenhuis
2009 Taylor TeGrootenhuis
2009 Kelly Myrlie

2009 Jamie Tracy

2010 Taylor TeGrootenhuis
2010 Kelly Myrlie

2011 Jamie Tracy

2011 Taylor TeGrootenhuis
2012 Brenna Doherty

2012 Jamie Tracy

2013 Jamie Tracy

2013 Brenna Doherty

2013 Kami TeGrootenhuis
2014 Chelsea Tilstra

2014 Kami TeGrootenhuis
2015 Chelsea Tilstra

2015 Jordyn Kramer

2015 Kami TeGrootenhuis
2016 Chelsea Tilstra

2016 Kami TeGrootenhuis
2016 Riley Knobloch

Wins
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Cumulative
Wins

1
14
27
43
58
r
19
1
10
&
0
25
5
2
44
2
14
23

Cumulative
Losses

3
15
24
30
38
2
9
2
10
1
1
15
1
4
19
0
15
27
0
1
5
13
8
1
18
12
20
1




